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2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 » www.DeltaMachinery.com

Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation

ITEM # DELTA PART #

2 DPEC007341
3 DPEC007570
4 DPEC007571
5 DPEC003454
6 DPEC007572
7 DPEC007573
8 DPEC005959
9 DPEC004271
10 DPEC007342
11 DPEC004357
12 DPEC007063
13 DPEC004361
14 DPEC007364
15 DPEC005687
16 DPEC005688
17 DPEC005689
18 DPEC005690
19 DPEC005691
20 DPEC005692
21 DPEC005693
22 DPEC005694
23 DPEC005695
24 DPEC005696
26 DPEC005697
27 DPEC005698
28 DPEC003599
29 DPEC005699
30 DPEC005700
31 DPEC005701
33 DPEC005702
34 DPEC005703
35 DPEC005704
36 DPEC005705
37 DPEC005706
38 DPEC005707
39 DPEC005708
40 DPEC005709
41 DPEC005710
42 DPEC005711
44 DPEC005712
45 DPEC003587
46 DPEC007574
47 DPEC003582
48 DPEC007575
49 DPEC003586
50 DPEC007576
51 DPEC007445
53 DPEC003497
55 DPEC005713
56 DPEC005714
57 DPEC005715
58 DPEC005716
59 DPEC005717
60 DPEC005718
61 DPEC005719
62 DPEC005720
63 DPEC005721
64 DPEC005722
65 DPEC004328

TS-54
Part #: DPEC005777

Date: 10-02-2019
Revised: 11-30-2023

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DESCRIPTION

Spring Holder

Riving knife holder

Riving knife cover plate

Set Screw M6 X 10

Special hex head screw

Release handle

Shoulder Screw

Compression Spring

Pressure Plate

**¥*| ock Nut M8

Riving Knife

***Hex Head Bolt M5 X 20

Riving Knife Assembly

Fence Assy.

Fence

Fence front base

Fence rear base

Fence trigger plate

Pin

Fence trigger plate spring

Fence front support plate

Fence rear support plate

Shoulder screw

Lower guided board of fence
Fence shrapnel

***phillips Self Tapping Screw M5x10
Fence hook plate

Fence fixed spring

Fence hook plate spring

Phillips self tapping shoulder screw
Push stick storage

***Round head Phillips screw M4x20
*F*Hex nut M4

Fixed Sleeve (for push stick)
***Round head Phillips screw M4x30
***Spring washer M4

***Machine screw M4x10

Fence label

Push stick

Miter gauge Assy.

Speeder Nut 4.8

Miter gauge locking handle
***Plastic Flat Washer D6 X D16 X 1t
Miter gauge main housing

Miter Gage Angle Pointer

Rail rod

Miter gauge locating pin
***Phillips Screw Self Tapping M4 X 8
Blade guard Assy.

Frame

Frame tab

Pan head shoulder screw

Pan head shoulder screw

Lock Pin

Lock Pin

Lock Pin

Lock Pin

Left Guard Warnning Label

Fence Warning Label

RPHRHRRPRPHPHRPWHRRHRPHPRPRPHEPPRPRPRPERENRERPRPRHERRPOOOREFEFWONRERNRNRERPHRRARRBERNRRPRERPRRNREPRRWORRWRRR

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

QTY ITEM # DELTA PART #

DPEC005723
DPEC005724
DPEC005725
DPEC005726
DPEC005727
DPEC005728
DPEC005729
DPEC005729
DPEC005730
DPEC005731
DPEC003596
DPEC005732
DPEC004409
DPEC006219
DPEC007476
DPEC006209
DPEC006210
DPEC006211
DPEC007477
DPEC007478
DPEC003024
DPEC006137
DPEC006024
DPEC004055
DPEC005660
DPEC005662
DPEC003469
DPEC005733
DPEC003640
DPEC004407
DPEC005680
DPEC003409
DPEC003477
DPEC005734
DPEC003617
DPEC003617
DPEC003617
DPEC003473
DPEC005659
DPEC003471
DPEC003474
DPEC003475
DPEC005735
DPEC003410
DPEC003411
DPEC003412
DPEC003413
DPEC003414
DPEC003415
DPEC003416
DPEC003418
DPEC005684
DPEC003420
DPEC003421
DPEC003422
DPEC003423
DPEC003424
DPEC007577
DPEC005634

DESCRIPTION

Small Guard Warnning Label
Convolute Spring

Guard Spring

***Plastic flat washer 6.5x12x1.5
Fixed Spring

Left blade guard

Blade guard sleeve

Blade guard sleeve

Right blade guard

Set Screw

LOGO Label

Anti-kick pawls Assy.

Anti Kick Pawls Warning Label
Anti-kick pawl (left)

Anti-kick pawl (right)

Fix shaft

Compression spring

Dual convolute spring

fixinging plate (left)

fixinging plate (right)

***Phillips Round Head M4 X 8
Spring pin

C-ring

E-Ring E4

Wheel handle

Hang tag

***Flat Washer D8.2 X D16 X 1.5t
*** ock nut M8

Hand Wheel Shoulder Screw M6
Hand Wheel Handle

Shaft

Spring Pin

***Phillips Head Screw M5 X 8
Angle indicator

***phillips Head Screw M6 X 15
***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 15
***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 15
***Flat Washer D6 X D12 X 1t
Bevel locking lever

Special Hex Screw M10 X 25
***Flat Washer D10.5 X 32 X 1.5t
**F*Flat Washer D10.5 X 32 X 1t
O-ring

***Washer Flat D8.2 X D20 X 1t
Key SQ 3 X3 X 8MM

Bevel Gear

***Washer Flat D8.2 X D16 X 1t
***Hex Socket Head Screw M4 X 12
***Washer Flat D4 X D16 X 2t
Rod Supporting

***Conical Washer D8 X D16 X 0.8t
Lifting rod

***Washer Flat D5 X D16 X 1.5t
***Pan Head Hex Socket Screw M5 X 12
Sliding Rod Front 12L15

Sliding Rod Rear 12L15

***Philips Round Head M5 X 25
***hex socket tapping screw M5x12
Dust chute guard

**x* = Jtem is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local
hardware or home improvement store. Colors may vary.
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2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 » www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation

REPLACEMENT PARTS

ITEM # DELTA PART #

122
123
123
124
125
126
127
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
170
171
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

DPEC002171
DPEC003429
DPEC003429
DPEC003428
DPEC005651
DPEC005738
DPEC007577
DPEC007577
DPEC005681
DPEC005739
DPEC005740
DPEC005741
DPEC005742
DPEC003441
DPEC003440
DPEC003442
DPEC003444
DPEC003448
DPEC003443
DPEC003445
DPEC003446
DPEC004858
DPEC003439
DPEC005382
DPEC005390
DPEC005661
DPEC005791
DPEC007578
DPEC003452
DPEC003451
DPEC003450
DPEC005386
DPEC006980
DPEC003565
DPEC004276
DPEC004639
DPEC003449
DPEC005743
DPEC004352
DPEC003463
DPEC003464
DPEC005656-KB
DPEC003436
DPEC004345
DPEC004350
DPEC004347
DPEC004348
DPEC004349
DPEC004349
DPEC003438
DPEC003438
DPEC005682
DPEC007579
DPEC004346
DPEC004347
DPEC004348
DPEC005683
DPEC005685
DPEC005744
DPEC005745

DESCRIPTION

External Tooth Washer M6
***Hex Socket Tapping Screw M6 X 12
***Hex Socket Tapping Screw M6 X 12
Spring Pin D4 X 10mm

Dust Chute

***Hex socket head screw M5x12
***hex socket tapping screw M5x12
***hex socket tapping screw M5x12
Dust chute cover

Stop plate

***Flat washer 4x13x2

Torx self-tapping screw M3.5x9.5 T15
Shaft Assy.

Inner Blade Flange SPCC

Shaft SNCM220

Bearing Cover

***Torx Screw M5 X 8

Gasket ASTM F104-93

Ball Bearing

Spacer Ring D17 X D24 X 2t
Drive Gear

C-Ring S-17

Needle Bearing BK1010

Wind Ring

***Torx Screw M5 X 35

Motor housing Assy.

***Phillips Head Screw M5 X 65
Stator Assy.

Brush Cap

Brush FP-44S2 17 X 17 X 7

Brush Holder

Motor House

Fixed screw

Cable Clamp

Blade Nut

Blade Flange

***Torx Screw M5 X 12

Motor Base

O ring

Motor Base Dust Cover
***Pphillips Head Screw M5 X 10
Armature Bearing Assy.

Front Support Plate Assembly
Support Plate

Front Swivel Plate

Front Compress Plate

Rear Compress Plate

Rivet

Rivet

***Flat Washer D4.1 X 7.5 X 1.2t
***Flat Washer D4.1 X 7.5 X 1.2t
Rear support plate Assy.

Rear support plate

Rear Swivel Plate

Front Compress Plate

Rear Compress Plate

Table

Scale Ruler (for aluminium rail)
Scale Ruler (for sliding rail)

Front aluminium rail

4
4
8
4
1
2
4
6
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

181
182
183
184
184
185
186
186
187
188
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
200
200
201
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

QTY ITEM # DELTA PART #

DPEC005746
DPEC005172
DPEC005747
DPEC005748
DPEC005748
DPEC005650
DPEC005170
DPEC005170
DPEC005749
DPEC003472
DPEC003472
DPEC005652
DPEC003497
DPEC003434
DPEC005750
DPEC007577
DPEC005751
DPEC005752
DPEC005753
DPEC005676
DPEC005675
DPEC005105
DPEC004374
DPEC004374
DPEC004374
DPEC005679
DPEC005679
DPEC005677
DPEC005678
DPEC004363
DPEC003513
DPEC003512
DPEC005668
DPEC003526
DPEC005653
DPEC003510
DPEC003527
DPEC001304
DPEC001304
DPEC003396
DPEC003511
DPEC002216
DPEC005754
DPEC005670
DPEC005672
DPEC005671
DPEC003331
DPEC003331
DPEC005755
DPEC005177
DPEC005756
DPEC005757
DPEC005758
DPEC005674
DPEC005759
DPEC005760
DPEC003534
DPEC005761
DPEC005931
DPEC005932

TS-54
Part #: DPEC005777

Date: 10-02-2019
Revised: 11-30-2023

DESCRIPTION

Front sliding rail

Slide Pointer

***Flat head screw M4x7

***Hex socket head screw M5x8
***Hex socket head screw M5x8
Front tab sleeve (sliver)

Front Alignment Bushing

Front Alignment Bushing

Front tab sleeve (blue)

***Phillips Screw M6 X 10
***Phillips Screw M6 X 10

Pointer

***Phillips Screw Tapping M4 X 8
***Hex Socket Tapping Screw M6 X 16
Shaft base

***hex socket self tapping screw M5x12
Rear aluminium rail

Rear sliding rail

Left extension wing

***Pan head Phillips screw M4x16
Supporting pad

Kep Nut M4

***Flat Washer D8 X D16 x 1t
***Flat Washer D8 X D16 x 1t
***Flat Washer D8 X D16 x 1t
***Lock nut M6

% ock nut M6

Rail stopper

Fixed rod handle

***Phillips Head Screw M4 X 8
Mandrel Press Buckle

Fixed Rod Press Buckle

Rear push rod

Compression Spring

Front push rod

Cam

Special Hex Cap Nut M6

***Hex Nut M6

*k*Hex Nut M6

***Flat Washer D8 X D16 X 1T
Spring Pin D3 X 28

E-Ring E7

Front sliding rail end cap (left)
Front sliding rail end cap (right)
Rear rail end cap (left)

Rear rail end cap (right)

***Lock Nut M5

k% ock Nut M5

Rear tab sleeve (blue)

Rear Alignment Bushing

Rear tab sleeve (sliver)

Position screw

Extension wing

Carriage screw

Front compress plate (Extension wing)
Rear compress plate (Extension wing)
**F*Flat Washer D6.2 X D22 X 1.5t
Throat plate Assy.

Wear plate (left)

Wear plate (right)

**x* = Jtem is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local
hardware or home improvement store. Colors may vary.
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2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303 Ts_ 5 4
(800) 223-7278 « www.DeltaMachinery.com Part #: DPEC005777
Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation a Daté_ 10-02-2019

Revised: 11-30-2023
REPLACEMENT PARTS

ITEM # DELTA PART # DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM # DELTA PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
233  DPEC007587 Throat plate 1
234 DPEC005845 ***Philips Screw M4 X 10 4
235 DPEC007588 ***Flat head Phillips screw M3x10 2
236 DPEC005762 **¥* ock nut M3 8
236 DPEC005762 ***| ock nut M3 2
237 DPEC007589 Throat plate hook plate 1
238 DPEC006238 ***Flat washer 3.2x6x1 2
239 DPEC005763 Switch trigger 1
240 DPEC005673 Switch 1
241 DPEC005764 Switch holder (front) 1
242  DPEC005765 Switch holder (rear) 1
243  DPEC005766 ***Phillips self tapping screw M4x16 4
244  DPEC005767 Switch torsion spring 1
245 DPEC005768 Shaft 1
246  DPEC003565 Cable Clamp 2
247 DPEC005769 ***Hex socket head screw M5x10 2
248 DPEC005770 Logo label 1
249 DPEC005771 Bevel scale label 1
250 DPEC005772 Front panel Assy. 1
251 DPEC005773 Angle stopper 2
252  DPEC005774 ***Round head torx screw M6x48 8
253  DPEC005775 Round head torx screw 4
254 DPEC005776 Rear stand foot pad 4
255 DPEC005679 ***| ock nut M6 8
256  DPEC005778 Cabinet 1
257 DPEC003541 Buffer Pad 4
258 DPEC003567 Wire Clamp 3/8” 3
259 DPEC003562 ***Sheet Metal Tapping Screw M5 X 12 11
260 DPEC005779 Power cord hook 1
261 DPEC005780 Fence storage 1
262  DPEC004405 ***Carriage Screw M8 X 30 1.2T 1
263  DPEC004299 Quick Nut 1
264  DPEC004297 ***Plastic Washer 25x7.8x3 1
265 DPEC003571 Box End Wrench 1
266 DPEC005136 Open Ended Blade Wrench 1
267 DPEC003573 *k*Wing Nut M8 1
268 DPEC005781 Guard assembly fixed base 1
269 DPEC005782 Guard assembly support base 1
270  DPEC003566 Cable 1
273  DPEC003431 Blade 10” 28T 1
282 DPEC005783 Spring washer 4
285 DPEC005666 Data/spec label 1
286 DPEC005665 **¥*Flat washer 6.5x12x0.8 16
287  DPEC005669 ***Round head Phillips screw M3x36 8
288 DPEC005784 *F*Flat washer 3.2x6x1 16
309 DPEC005667 Dust Proof fabric ( small) 1
310 DPEC005663 ***Cross self tapping screw M4x8 3
310 DPEC005663 ***Cross self tapping screw M4x8 11
311 DPEC004301 ***Wavy Washer 10x14x3 1
312 DPEC005785 Compress plate 1
313 DPEC005786 Dust proof fabric 1
315 DPEC005664 Warning label 1
316 DPEC007585 Miter gauge locking handle cap 1
317 DPEC007586 Miter gauge label 1
322 DPEC004306 Philips Hex Wrench 4 mm 1
323 DPEC007787 Motor Assy 1

**x* = Jtem is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local
hardware or home improvement store. Colors may vary.
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